

# **NEWS RELEASE:**

## DIGITAL LIFE LINE PTE. LTD., A SUBSIDIARY OF DISA DIGITAL SAFETY PTE. LTD. RECEIVED CE-IVD MARK FOR ITS SALIVA-BASED, AMPLIFIED SARS-CoV-2 ANTIGEN RAPID TEST ("ART") KIT UNDER THE IVD DIRECTIVE (98/79/EC)

SINGAPORE – May 24, 2022 — Digital Life Line Pte. Ltd. ("DLL"), a subsidiary of DiSa Digital Safety Pte. Ltd. ("DISa"), has received CE-IVD (In-Vitro Diagnostic) mark for its PASPORT<sup>™</sup> GOLD SARS-CoV-2 ART kit under the IVD Directive (98/79/EC) on 19 May 2022. The CE-IVD mark is a quality certification indicating that the in-vitro diagnostic medical device complies with the current European In-Vitro Diagnostic Devices Directive (IVDD 98/79/EC) and may be legally commercialized in the European Union (EU).

Professor Soo Khee Chee, Chairman of the Board of DLL, and Inaugural Benjamin Sheares, Professor in Academic Medicine at Duke-NUS Medical School, said: "The PASPORT<sup>™</sup> GOLD SARS-CoV-2 ART Kit is the first point-of-care rapid antigen diagnostic kit with a proprietary on-kit signal amplification technique to enhance detection sensitivity to that of the current PCR gold standard. We are proud to deploy this unique technology, developed in Singapore that can track existing and future variants and does not require additional equipment or skilled personnel for the testing process. I believe this will become a critical tool in our ongoing fight to stop the pandemic."

Mr. Eddie Chng, the Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer of DISA Limited added: "The PASPORT<sup>™</sup> GOLD SARS-CoV-2 ART kit overcomes the reliability issue with saliva-based testing, which allows for wider adoption of an affordable and convenient sampling method to encourage more frequent testing for early diagnosis and reduce the burden at the hospitals. Receiving the CE-IVD mark is a major commercialisation milestone for DLL and with that we are looking to launching PASPORT ART kit in the EU in the third quarter of this year."

DLL will be using DiSa Serialization technology to tag PASPORT<sup>™</sup> GOLD SARS-CoV-2 ART kits for track and trace purposes making it impossible for the user to tamper the test result. This technology has been used in US retail industry since 2017 to authenticate legitimate product returns.

DLL is currently in the midst of conducting clinical validation study, seeking Health Sciences Authority of Singapore's approval and ISO certification for its PASPORT<sup>™</sup> GOLD SARS-CoV-2 ART.

### About Digital Life Line Pte. Ltd.

DLL, a subsidiary of DiSa Digital Safety Pte. Ltd., is a healthcare digitalization company that aims to provide pioneering services in the realm of scalable, serialized diagnostics to suit the most eminent healthcare demands today. We are focusing on the manufacturing and distribution of saliva-based antigen rapid test (ART) kits, including formulating ideas and finding solutions to solving COVID-19 transmission for the healthcare industry.

PASPORT<sup>™</sup> GOLD SARS-CoV-2 Antigen Rapid Test kit has been certified as a CE-IVD device under the In-Vitro Diagnostics Directive (IVDD 98/79/EC) on 19 May 2022.

More information is available at <u>http://www.digital-lifeline.com</u>.

### About DiSa Digital Safety Pte. Ltd.

DiSa, a wholly-owned subsidiary of DISA Limited, is a Singapore-based technology solution provider that specializes in research and development of cutting-edge digital security solution ("**DiSa Asset Protection System**"). With its single scan technology and seamless integration, DiSa has been able to provide item level tracking and data with no disruption to the sales process. This technology is now protecting products and categories previously unachievable with traditional serialization methods, saving millions of dollars in prevented returns.

DiSa entered the US market in 2014 launching its Smart Solutions within the largest retailer in the world with a limited store test. After rigorous testing by the Loss Prevention Research Council, USA, DiSa rolled out its Smart Solutions nationwide in 2017.

#### About DISA Limited

DISA Limited (SGX: 532), is a publicly-traded company on the Singapore Catalist Stock Exchange. More information is available at <u>http://www.digital-safety.com</u>.

This announcement has been reviewed by the Company's sponsor, SAC Capital Private Limited ("**Sponsor**"). This announcement has not been examined or approved by the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited ("**SGX-ST**") and the SGX-ST assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made or reports contained in this announcement.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Mr. Ong Hwee Li (Registered Professional, SAC Capital Private Limited) Address: 1 Robinson Road, #21-00 AIA Tower, Singapore 048542. Telephone number: +65 6232 3210